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T H E M I N E S . 

TABLE XLVI. Mineral products of the Dominion, 1901. 

Kinds of minerals. 

Values of 
real 

estate 
and plant. 

Officers 
and 

workmen. 

Salaries 
and 

wages. 

Value of 
products. 

Metall ic ores and products— 
Copper ore and products1  

Gold ore (lode or vein) and products1 . 
Gold (placer) including plat inum1 

I ron ore and products 
Nickel-copper ore and products 
Silver ore and products 
Silver-lead ore and products 
Zinc 

Abrasive produc ts -
Corundum 
Corborundum . . . 
Grindstones . . . 
Tripolite 

"Fuel and light materials - . . 
Anthraci te coal 
Bituminous coal and coke 
Lignite coal . . 
Beat 
Carbide of calcium 
Pe t i oleum products 
Natura l gas 

Pigments— 
Barytes and ochre 

Structura l materials of stone and clay-
Clay products 
Grani te 
L ims . , 
Limestone and rubble 
Cement, natural rock 
Cement, Port land 
Sandstone and rubble 
Sand and gravel 
Slate 

Miscellaneous products— 
Asbestos 
Chromic iron ore 
Gypsum and manufactures of gypsum . 
Limestone for flux 
Manganese ore 
Mica (with phosphates and pyrites) 
Mineral water 
Moulding sand 
Salt 
Pipe and boiler covering 
Mica, cut or ground 
Other products 

53,372,009 
4.548,100 
18,657,075 
8,473,364 
8,223,853 
725,218 

1,806,000 
10,636,399 

302,000 
189,237 
55,387 
9,000 

39,850 
85,000 

39,647,833 
45,040 

37,929,365 
70,927 
13,000 

316,000 
902,874 
370,627 
22,600 
22,600 
739,917 
210,244 
295,515 
202,852 
866,570 
63.500 
661,058 
184,300 
95,878 
160,000 

4,518,381 
1,931,500 
11*1,200 
461,270 
13.000 
71,650 
675,075 
213,100 
573,776 
18,100 
140,610 
306,100 

4, 

NO. 

11,128 
1,218 
3,869 
687 

2,569 
1,240 
138 

1,398 

222 
57 
6 

94 
65 

14,981 
78 

14,301 
125 
10 
98 

346 
23 
76 
76 

11,354 
6,705 
749 
747 

1,854 
94 

558 
544 
63 
40 

2,669 
823 
75 
485 
104 
31 

440 
69 
5 

208 
46 
264 
119 

7,015,682 
1,053,973 
2,525,735 
321,794 
704,465 
752,237 
122,108 

1,533,278 
2,092 
64,025 
29,640 
4,007 
17,981 
12,397 

7,753,812 
45,996 

7,440,354 
52,502 

250 
23,810 
168,992 
21,908 
12,902 
12,902 

2,836,072 
1,327,533 
261,945 
218,727 
605,346 
33,900 
221,514 
132,899 
15,640 
18,568 
803,718 
223,648 
15,044 
151,327 
55,850 
13,406 
112,933 
22,391 
1,077 

86,444, 
26,485! 
55,491 
39,619 

25,183,876 
3,339,674 
4,587,854 
9,746,963 
2,753,245 
1,181,811 
199,451 

3,369,878 
5,000 

125,575 
43,429 
13,134 
41,400 
27,612 

14,095,479 
52,647 

11,899,030 
71,600 

450 
69,305 

1,862,744 
139,703 
18,822 
18,822 

6,483,970 
3,299,917 
604,136 
523,862 
906,212 
106,806 
765,876 
218,001 
38,166 
21,000 

2,049,142 
416,832 
20,300 
282,834 
68,351 
61,080 

275,928 
97,638 

2,138 
345,148 
68,945 

337,628 
72,32c 

1 I n this table the value of copper ore and products comprises $1,095,753 copper, $250,175 
gold and $294,188 silver ; the value of gold ore and products comprises $4,496,681 gold,$28,637 
silver, $39,811 lead and $22,725 arsenic; and the value of placer gold comprises $400 pla­
t inum. The total production of gold in the census year is 862,000 ounces, worth $14,493,-
417. The statistics of values of real estate and plant, number of officers and workmen and 
cost of salaries and wages for placer gold mines are exclusive of Yukon district. 


