## THE MINES.

TABLE XLVI. Mineral products of the Dominion, 1901.

Kinds of minerals.	Values of real estate and plant.	Officers and workmen.	Salaries and wages.	Value of products.
	\$	· NO.	\$	. s
Metallic ores and products	53,372,009	11,128	7,015,682	25,183,876
Copper ore and products <sup>1</sup>	4,548,100	1,218	1,053,973	3,339,674
Gold ore (lode or vein) and products1	18,657,075	3,869	2,525,735	4,587,854
Gold (placer) including platinum <sup>1</sup>	8,473,364	687	321,794	9,746,963
Iron ore and products	8,223,853 725,218	$2,569 \\ 1,240$	704,465 $752,237$	2,753,245 $1,181,811$
Nickel-copper ore and products Silver ore and products	1,806,000	1,240	122,237	199,451
Silver-lead ore and products	10,636,399		1,533,278	3,369,878
Zinc	302,000	1,009	2,092	5,000
Abrasive products	189,237	222	64,025	125,575
Corundum	55,387	57	29,640	43,429
Corborundum	9,000	6	4,007	13,134
Grindstones	39,850	94	17,981	41,400
Tripolite	85,000	65	12,397	27,612
Fuel and light materials	39,647,833	14,981	7,753,812	14,095,479
Anthracite coal	45,040	78	45,996	52,647
Bituminous coal and coke	37,929,365		7,440,354	11,899,030
Lignite coal	70,927	125	52,502	71,600
Peat	13,000	$\frac{10}{98}$	$250 \\ 23,810$	450 69,305
Carbide of calcium Petroleum products.	316,000 902,874	346	168,992	1,862,744
Natural gas	370,627		21,908	139,703
	22,600	76	12,902	18,822
Pigments— Barytes and ochre	22,600	76	12,902	18,822
Structural materials of stone and clay	6,739,917	11,354	2,836,072	6,483,970
Clay products	4,210,244	6,705	1,327,533	3,299,917
Granite	295,515	749	261,945	604,136
Lima	202,852	747	218,727	<b>523</b> ,862
Limestone and rubble	866,570	1,854	605,346	906,212
Cement, natural rock	63,500	94	33,900	106,806
Cement, Portland	661,058	558 544	221,514 $132,899$	765,876 $218,001$
Sandstone and rubble	184,300 95,878	63	15,640	38,166
Slate	160,000	40	18,568	21,000
Miscellaneous products	4,518,381	2,669	803,718	2,049,142
Asbestos	1,931,500	823	223,648	416,832
Chromic iron ore	114,200	75	15,044	20,300
Gypsum and manufactures of gypsum	461,270	485	151,327	282,834
Limestone for flux	13,000	104	55,850	68,351
Manganese ore	71,650		13,406	61,080
Mica (with phosphates and pyrites)	675,075	440	112,933 $22,391$	275,928 97,638
Mineral water Moulding sand	213,100	69) 5	$\frac{22,391}{1,077}$	2.138
Salt		208	86,444	345.148
		46	26,485	68,945
Pipe and boiler covering				
Pipe and boiler covering Mica, cut or ground Other products	140,610	264 119	55,494 39,619	337,628 72,320

¹ In this table the value of copper ore and products comprises \$1,095,753 copper, \$250,175 gold and \$294,188 silver; the value of gold ore and products comprises \$4,496,681 gold,\$28,637 silver, \$39,811 lead and \$22,725 arsenic; and the value of placer gold comprises \$400 platinum. The total production of gold in the census year is 862,000 ounces, worth \$14,493,417. The statistics of values of real estate and plant, number of officers and workmen and cost of salaries and wages for placer gold mines are exclusive of Yukon district.